Light >

[Spl/MAT/F-5/E] MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

NO.MAT/MUM/JUD/\637 /2016 Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal Pay & Accounts Barrack Nos.3 & 4, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.

Date:

M.A. No. 185/2016 IN O.A. No. 1082/2014.

(Sub:-Deemed Date of Promotion)

The State of Maharashtra, Through the Addl. Chief Secretary Home Dept., Mantralaya, Mumbai-32.

Mumbai-32.
3 The Commissioner of Police, Pune

City.

2 The D.G. of Police, State of Maharashtra, Mumbai.

...APPLICANT/S (Ori. Resp.)
VERSUS

1 Shri Dyaneshwar B. Katkar, R/o. B-4, Sai Nagari Co-op. Soc., Kalyan Nagar, Yarawada, Pune-06.
.....RESPONDENT/S (Ori. Appli.)

Copy to: The C.P.O. M.A.T., Mumbai.

The applicant/s above named has filed an application as per copy already served on you, praying for reliefs as mentioned therein. The Tribunal on the **04**th day of **May, 2016** has made the following order:-

APPEARANCE: Ms. N.G. Gohad, P.O. for the Applicants (Ori. Resp.).

Smt. P. Mahajan, Advocate for the Respondent.(Ori.

Appli.) Leave Note.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI RAJIV AGARWAL, VICE-CHAIRMAN.

HON'BLE SHRI R.B. MALIK, MEMBER (J).

DATE : **04.05.2016.**

ORDER : Order Copy Enclosed/ Order Copy Over Leaf.

Research Officer, Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai.

E:\Sachin\Judical Order\ORDER-2016\May-16\05.05.2016\M.A. No. 185 of 16 IN O.A. No. 1082 of 14-04.05.16.doc

G.C.P.) J 1726(B) (29,000--10-2013)

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

M.A.185/2016 in O.A.1082/2014

Heard Smt. N.G. Gohad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Applicants (Ori. Respondents).

This is an application for extension of time to comply with our order dated 22ad January, 2016 by three months from today. Notice has not been directed to be issued However, in view of the course of action that we are going to adopt even the original Applicant is not going to be seriously prejudiced.

It would appear quite clearly from the order of 22nd January, 2016 made by us i... this Bench that we noted that the original been promote. Applicant had already pending OA and directions were given to take a decision about the deemed date within more months from that date.

Now, in fact, this application came to be presented on 16th April, 2016 which was after the time limit had expired. Therefore there is no question of granting three months time and taking into consideration all aspects of the matter, final extension is granted for a period of one month from today and it is made clear that no further extension shall be granted. We have also recorded the fact that the Government has accepted the order of this Tribunal dated 22nd January, 2016 and they do not want to challenge it before the Hon'ble High Court. The MA is disposed of with no order as to costs.

Assit. Registrar / Research Officer Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal

DATE: 4/5/16

Mumbai

CORAMS:

Hon'ble St. S. RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman)

Hon ble Sor E. B. MALIK (Member) J

The Respondents

M.A. es disposed

Sd/-(R.B. Malik)

Sd/-(Rajiv Agatwal) Vice Chairman

Member (1)